
 

 

Certificate No. PHP QMS 21 93 0061 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

 
03 February 2022 
 
The TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD invites you to submit quotations for the item/s 
listed below; 
 
Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2022.02.025 
PR No. 2.006 
 
REQUIREMENTS:  SERVICES OF RT-PCR TESTING PROVIDER FOR THE CLIPPER 

ROUND THE WORLD YACHT RACE 
 

Quantity Particulars 
Estimated 
Unit Price 

Estimated 
Total Amount 

1 LOT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SERVICES OF RT-PCR TESTING PROVIDER FOR THE 
CLIPPER ROUND THE WORLD YACHT RACE 
 
Event: Clipper Round the World Yacht Race 
Inclusive Date: February and March 2022 (Arriving 
dates TBC) 
Note: Dates are subject to change without prior 
notice 
Venue: DOH-Accredited Swabbing Facility** 
(Within the Subic Metropolitan Bay Freeport Zone 
or nearby areas) 
Number of Pax/Kits: 299 pax 
  
SCOPE OF WORK / DELIVERABLES  
 
 The Service Provider should be able to:  

• Provide a DOH-accredited swabbing test 
facilitation in the patients’ hotel 
accommodation;  

• Provide kits and conduct COVID-19 RT-PCR 
swab test for 299 pax;  

• Facilitate swab testing by trained medical 
professionals;  

• Have medical and assisting staff be in 
complete PPE (hazmat suit, gloves, N95 mask, 
goggles/face shield, etc.);  

P988,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

P988,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



    
 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 

Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2022.02.025 
PR No. 2.006 

• Send the test results no more than 36 hours 
(12 hours and 1 calendar day) after testing;  

• Provide physical and softcopy of results 

• Proper disposal of materials used to adhere to 
health and safety protocols and in 
coordination with the testing premises/venue. 

 
ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS  
 

• Must comply with the legal and technical and 
other requirements under R.A. 9184 and its 
Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations  

• Must be a Department of Health (DOH) 
accredited medical laboratory/clinic/testing 
facility  

• Must be accredited by the Philippine 
Government Electronic Procurement System 
(PHILGEPS)  

• Must be Filipino owned, operated, and legally 
existing under Philippine laws  

• Must be willing to have a send-bill 
arrangement with TPB  

• **Preferably within the Subic Metropolitan 
Bay Freeport Zone  
 

INVITATION TO SUPPLIERS  
 
TPB invites DOH-accredited medical 
clinics/laboratories/testing facilities to submit 
their bid proposals to TPB. The winning bidders 
shall be determined in accordance with the 
process of R.A. 9184 and its Revised IRR. The 
award shall be based on the Lowest Calculated 
and Responsive Bid (LCRB) or Single Rated Bids 
per lot provided that it does not exceed the ABC. 
 
PAYMENT TERMS  
 
Send the bill to the Tourism Promotions Board; 
Payment in 30 days upon receipt of invoice, billing, 
and/or other pertinent documents. Total cost 
should be based on actual cost. 



    
 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 

Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2022.02.025 
PR No. 2.006 

 
OTHER CONDITIONS  
 
Neither party shall be held liable to other parties 
for any failure to perform any obligation due to 
fortuitous event or force majeure which is beyond 
the control of any party including but not limited to 
government pronouncements, natural, or man-
made eventuality. 
 

Terms 30 days upon receipt of invoice 
  

ABC 
Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) is 
PhP988,000.00 inclusive of all applicable taxes 

  

 
Please submit your quotation and legal documents thru email at 
genesis_lee@tpb.gov.ph not later than 09 February 2022 on or before 1700H, subject 
to the Terms and Conditions attached herewith, duly signed by your representative 
and stating the shortest time of delivery to the Procurement and General Services 
Division, Administrative Department, 4th Floor, Legaspi Towers 300, Roxas Blvd., 
Manila. 
 

1. Mayor's Permit/ License 2022 
2. Income/Business Tax Return 
3. Company Profile/ Reference 
4. DTI Business Registration/ SEC Certificate 
5. PhilGEPs Certificate 
6. Omnibus Sworn Statement 

 

Thank you very much. 

 
 
ELOISA A. ROMERO 
Head, Procurement and General Services Division 
 
 
Contact Person   (MISS) GENESIS WEIYN B. LEE 
 
Note: All entries must be typewritten on your company letterhead. 
Price Validity shall be for a period of thirty (30) calendar days. 


